
INDIAN BUREAU OF MINES 
 

DRAFT SENIORITY LIST OF CHIEF MINERAL ECONOMIST AS ON 01-01-2023 
   PAY LEVEL-14 IN PAY MATRIX 

Total Number of Post : 01 
 

Sl. 
No. 

Name Caste Educational 
Qualification 

Date of Birth Date of Entry in 
Service 

Date of 
Confirmation 

Service Particulars Remarks 

D M Y D M Y D M Y D M Y Post held DPC/DR 
1. D.S. WALDE SC M. TECH. (Min. 

Engg), 
AMIE 

01 12 1969 21 08 1989 28 11 1998 21 08 1989 JTA (GEO) DR  
 

DME (I) 28 11 1997 DME (I) DR 

10 01 2012 ME (I) DPC 
25 10 2018 SG. ME(I) DPC 
04 05 2022 CME DPC 



INDIAN BUREAU OF MINES 
 

DRAFT SENIORITY LIST OF SUPERINTENDING MINERAL ECONOMIST (INTELLIGENCE) AS ON 01-01-2023 
    PAY LEVEL-13 IN PAY MATRIX 

Total Number of Post : 03 
 

Sl. 
No. 

Name Caste Educational 
Qualification 

Date of Birth Date of Entry in 
Service 

Date of 
Confirmation 

Service Particulars Remarks 

D M Y D M Y D M Y D M Y Post held DPC/DR 
1. VACANT - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  

2. VACANT - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  

3. VACANT - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



INDIAN BUREAU OF MINES 
 

DRAFT SENIORITY LIST OF MINERAL ECONOMIST (INTELLIGENCE) AS ON 01-01-2023 
PAY LEVEL-12 IN PAY MATRIX 

Total Number of Post : 06 
 

Sl. 
No. 

Name Caste Educational 
Qualification 

Date of Birth Date of Entry in 
Service 

Date of 
Confirmation 

Service Particulars Remarks 

D M Y D M Y D M Y D M Y Post held DPC/DR 
1. DR. S.K. 

SHAMI 
SC M.Sc. (Geology) 

Ph. D. 
 

03 07 1966 12 10 1990 27 02 1998 12 10 1990 STA (GEO) DR 

AME (I) 28 02 1997 AME (I) DR 

04 12 2009 DME (I) DPC 

08 12 2017 ME (I) DPC 

 2.                               PRABHAT 
MISHRA    

UR B.E. (Mining) 23 11 1976 27 12 2011 26 12 2012 27 12 2011 DME(I) DR  

DME (I) 23 10 2018 ME(I) DPC 

3. ARUN 
KUMAR RAY 

OBC B.E. (Mining) 05 01 1975 27 12 2011 26 12 2012 27 12 2011 DME(I) DR  

DME(I) 23 10 2018 ME(I) DPC 

4. J.N. PATEL 
 
 

OBC M. Tech. 
(A. Geo) 

06 07 1963 28 09 1989 24 05 2001 28 09 1989 STA (GEO) DR 

AME(I) 

 

24 05 2000 AME(I) DR  

02 09 2011 DME(I) DR 

25 10 2018 ME(I) DPC 

5. GAURAV 
KUMAR 
SHARMA 

UR B.E. (Mining) 
1st Class Mines 
Manager Cert. 
RQP Certificate 

25 02 1982 29 03 2012 29 03 2013 29 03 2012 AME (I) DR  

AME(I) 18 06 2015 DME (I) DR 

29 11 2021 ME(I) DPC 

6. A.D. 
SELOKAR 

OBC M. Sc. (Applied 
Geology) 

18 02 1975 27 08 2001 22 07 2016 27 08 2001 STA (GEO) DR  

DME(I) 01 01 2006 AMG* By merger 

23 07 2015 DME(I) DR 

29 11 2021 ME(I) DPC 

* The post of Senior Technical Assistant (Geology) has been merged with Assistant Mining Geologist as per Ministry’s letter No. 31/65/2009-Mines-III dated 12-07-2013. 



INDIAN BUREAU OF MINES 
 

DRAFT SENIORITY LIST OF DEPUTY MINERAL ECONOMIST (INTELLIGENCE) AS ON 01-01-2023 
PAY LEVEL-11 IN PAY MATRIX 

Total Number of Post : 12 
 
Sl. 
No. 

Name Caste Educational 
Qualification 

Date of Birth Date of Entry in 
Service 

Date of 
Confirmation 

Service Particulars Remarks 

D M Y D M Y D M Y D M Y Post held DPC/DR 
1 J.G. PADOLE 

 
UR B.E. (Mining) 07 09 1982 17 02 2012 17 02 2013 17 02 2012 AME (I) DR  

AME(I) 08 12 2017 DME (I) DPC 

2. ANIRBAN 
PAUL 

UR M. TECH. (Mining) 
 

22 12 1981 01 06 2012 31 05 2013 01 06 2012 AME(I) DR  

AME (I) 09 12 2017 DME (I) DPC 

3. SUNIL 
KUMAR 
SHARMA 

UR B.E. (Mining) 22 03 1982 19 03 2012 19 03 2013 19 03 2012 AME(I) DR  

AME(I) 09 10 2018 DME(I) DPC  

4. AMIT KUMAR OBC M.Sc. 
PGDMM 
 

10 07 1982 13 10 2016 12 10 2017 13 
01 

10 
01 

2016 
2022 

AME(I) 
DME(I) 

DR 
DPC 

 

AME(I) 

5. MANOJ 
KUMAR 
MEENA 

ST B. Tech. (Mining 
Engineering) 
Second Class 
Manager’s Cert. of 
Competency 

22 06 1989 17 04 2017 16 04 2018 17 
01 

04 
01 

2017 
2023 

AME(I) 
DME(I) 

DR 
DPC 

 

AME(I) 

6. VACANT - -       - - - - - -  

7. VACANT - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  

8. VACANT - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  

9. VACANT - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  

10. VACANT - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  

11. VACANT - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  

12. VACANT - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  

 
 
 



INDIAN BUREAU OF MINES 
 

DRAFT SENIORITY LIST OF ASSISTANT MINERAL ECONOMIST (INTELLIGENCE) AS ON 01-01-2023 
PAY LEVEL-10 IN PAY MATRIX 

Total Number of Post : 24 
 

Sl. 
No. 

Name Caste Educational 
Qualification 

Date of Birth Date of Entry in 
Service 

Date of 
Confirmation 

Service Particulars Remarks 

D M Y D M Y D M Y D M Y Post held DPC/DR  
1. G.S. SONEKAR ST M.Sc (GEO) 15 08 1963 27 11 1986 --- -- -- 27 

01 
09 

11 
01 
11 

1986 
2006 
2021 

STA 
MO(I)* 
AME(I) 

DR 
Merger 
DPC 

   

 

2. M.S. BHIDE UR M.Sc (TECH) 
 

05 04 1963 16 06 1988 15 06 
 

1990 16 
01 
02 

06 
01 
11 

1988 
2006 
2021 

STA 
MO(I)* 
AME(I) 

DR 
Merger 
DPC 

 

STA (Geology) 
3. SMT V.A. 

GHAROTE 
UR M.Sc (GEO) 

LL.B. 
04 07 1965 15 09 1989 15 09 1991 15 

01 
02 

09 
01 
11 

1989 
2006 
2021 

STA 
MO(I)* 
AME(I) 

DR 
Merger 
DPC 

 

STA (Geology) 

4. DR. M.K. 
CHATTERJEE 

UR M.Sc (GEO) 
Ph.D. 

16 01 1964 12 09 1989 28 09 1991 12 
01 
03 

09 
01 
11 

1989 
2006 
2021 

STA 
MO(I)* 
AME(I) 

DR 
Merger 
DPC 

 

STA (Geology) 

5. VACANT - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  
6. VACANT - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  
7. VACANT - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  
8. VACANT - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  
9. VACANT - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  
10. VACANT - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  
11. VACANT - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  
12. VACANT - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  
13. VACANT - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  
14. VACANT - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  
15. VACANT - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  



INDIAN BUREAU OF MINES 
 

DRAFT SENIORITY LIST OF ASSISTANT MINERAL ECONOMIST (INTELLIGENCE) AS ON 01-01-2023 
PAY LEVEL-10 IN PAY MATRIX 

Total Number of Post : 24 
 

Sl. 
No. 

Name Caste Educational 
Qualification 

Date of Birth Date of Entry in 
Service 

Date of 
Confirmation 

Service Particulars Remarks 

D M Y D M Y D M Y D M Y Post held DPC/DR  
16. VACANT - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  
17. VACANT - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  
18. VACANT - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  
19. VACANT - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  
20. VACANT - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  
21. VACANT - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  
22. VACANT - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  
23. VACANT - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  
24. VACANT - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  

 
* The post of Senior Technical Assistant (Geology) has been merged with Mineral Officer (Intelligence) as per Ministry’s letter No. 31/65/2009-Mines-III dated 12-07-
2013. 



INDIAN BUREAU OF MINES 
 

DRAFT SENIORITY LIST OF MINERAL OFFICER (INTELLIGENCE) AS ON 01-01-2023 
PAY LEVEL-7 IN PAY MATRIX 

Total Number of Post : 24 
 

Sl. 
No. 

Name Caste Educational 
Qualification 

Date of Birth Date of Entry in 
Service 

Date of 
Confirmation 

Service Particulars Remarks 

D M Y D M Y D M Y D M Y Post held DPC/ DR  
1. VACANT - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  
2. VACANT - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  
3. VACANT - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  
4. VACANT - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  
5. VACANT - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  
6. VACANT - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  
7. VACANT - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  
8. VACANT - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  
9. VACANT - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  
10. VACANT - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  
11. VACANT - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  
12. VACANT - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  
13. VACANT - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  
14. VACANT - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  
15. VACANT - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  
16. VACANT - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  
17. VACANT - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  
18. VACANT - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  
19. VACANT - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  

20. VACANT - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  

21. VACANT - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  
22. VACANT - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  

23. VACANT - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  

24. VACANT - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  
 


